502043534 08/30/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mussie GEBRETNSAE	06/28/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAAB AB
Street Address:	SAAB AB
City:	Linkoping
State/Country:	SWEDEN
Postal Code:	SE-581 88

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13518431

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 2023448300

 Phone:
 202-344-4000

Email: ptomail@venable.com, ksfeatherston@venable.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Eric J. Franklin

Address Line 1: VENABLE LLP, 575 7TH STREET, N.W.

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DC, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 69993-333311

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Eric J. Franklin

Total Attachments: 1

source=13518431-Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 028876 FRAME: 0343 CH \$40 00 13548

Attorney Docket: 69993-333311 P223275US00

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

WHEREAS Mussie Gebretnsae, Skiljemyntsgatan 2, SE-414 80 Göteborg, Sweden, hereinafter referred to (collectively) as the assignor, has invented certain improvements relating to <u>RADIATION ELEMENT RETAINER DEVICE</u>, for which said assignor has caused an application for United States Letter Patent to be prepared,

prepared,	which data assigned has easeed an approximately
instrument; [] said application to be [] said Non-Provisional, and give [X] said application havin	tion for said application being executed concurrently with the execution of this efficient in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; application having been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on en Application Number; go been filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty on 22 December 2009, and given /SE2009/051487, the United States of America having been designated.
AND WHEREAS	SAAB AB SE- 581 88 Linköping Sweden
application, including any	he assignees are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any patents refor, including any renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof;
consideration paid by said assignor hereby assigns, so entire and exclusive right, divisions and continuation reissues and prolongations exercise and enjoy the said and any patents which ma all the rights, powers, priv the term or terms of any so for the use and benefit of s	TH, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable assignees to said assignor, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ells and transfers to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, the title and interest in and to said invention and to said application, including any as thereof, and in any patents which may be granted therefor, including any renewals, thereof; said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, to have, hold, d invention and said application, including any divisions and continuations thereof, y be granted therefor, including any renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, with illeges and advantages in anywise arising from or appertaining thereto, for and during uch patents when granted, including any renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in as ample and beneficial a per might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been
AND said assignor hereby assigns, any acts relating t and prolongations thereof.	agrees to perform, upon the request of said assignee, or said assignee's successors or to the obtaining or to the asserting of said patents, including any renewals, reissues
AND said assignor author on said application, and or successors and assigns, in	izes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent any divisions and continuations thereof, to said assignee, and said assignee's accordance herewith.

EXECUTED, this 2X day of Table , 2012

BARCOTED, disk of day of

Signature:
Name: Mussie Gebretnsae

Address: Skiljemyntsgatan 2, SE-414 80 Göteborg, Sweden